
Tracy Lewis Childcare 
Term Dates Yom Tov, Holidays and Closed Dates

Erev Shabbos and Early  Closing Times 2021/2022

Date Sedroh סדרה Shabbos Starts* Closing Time

Fri 27-Aug '21 Ki Sovo >19:00 16:00

Mon 30-Aug '21 Bank Holiday CLOSED

20/21 children rolling over and new children settling-in week Fri 03-Sep '21 Nitzovim >19:00-  נצבים  16:00

Autumn Term Mon 06-Sep '21 CLOSED

starts Thursday Tue 7th - Wed  8th Sep '21 Rosh Hashonoh - נָּׁה ראֹשׁ הַשָּׁ CLOSED

Fri 10-Sep '21  Vayelech 19:00< וילך 16:00

9th September '21 Wed 15-Sep '21 Erev Yom Kippur - יפּוּר CLOSED ערב יוֹם כִּ

(for new children) Thu 16-Sep '21 Yom Kippur - יפּוּר יוֹם כִּ CLOSED

Fri 17-Sep '21 Ha'azinu האזינו 18:56 16:00

Mon 20-Sep '21 Erev Succos - 18:52 ערב סוכות 16:00

Tue 21st and Wed 22nd Sep '21 Sukkos - סוכות CLOSED

Fri 24-Sep '21 Shabbos Chol Hamoed חול המועד סוכות 18:40 15:30

Mon 27-Sep '21 Erev Shemini Atzeres - י עֲצֶרֶת ינִּ מִּ 18:33 ערב שְׁׁ 15:30

Tue 28th and Wed 29th Sep '21 Shemini Atzeres - י עֲצֶרֶת ינִּ מִּ שְׁׁ CLOSED

Fri 01-Oct '21 Bereishis בראשית 18:24 15:30

Fri 08-Oct '21 Noach 18:08 נֹחַ 15:00

Fri 15-Oct '21 Lech Lecho לְךָ- לֶךְ 17:53 15:00

Fri 22-Oct '21 Vayero רָא 17:38 וַיֵּ 14:30

Fri 29-Oct '21 Chayei Soroh י שָרָה 17:24 חַיֵּ 14:30

Fri 05-Nov '21 Toldos 16:12 תּוֹלְדֹת 13:00

Fri 12-Nov '21 Vayetzei א צֵּ 16:01 וַיֵּ 13:00

Fri 19-Nov '21 Vayishlach שְלַח 15:51 וַיִּ 13:00

Fri 26-Nov '21 Vayeshev שֶב 15:44 וַיֵּ 12:30

End of  Autumn Fri 03-Dec '21 Miketz ץ קֵּ 15:39 מִּ 12:30

 Term is Thursday Fri 10-Dec '21 Vayigash גַש 15:37 וַיִּ 12:30

23rd December '21 Fri 17-Dec '21 Vayechi י 15:37 וַיְחִּ 12:30

Fri 24th Dec '20 - Mon 3rd Jan '22 Winter Holidays CLOSED

Spring Term starts Fri 07-Jan '22 Bo 15:50 באֹ 13:00

Tue 04-Jan '22 Fri 14-Jan '22 Beshalach 16:00 בְשַלַח 13:00

Fri 21-Jan '22 Yisro תְרוֹ 16:12 יִּ 13:00

Fri 28-Jan '22 Mishpotim ים שְפָטִּ 16:24 מִּ 13:30

Fri 04-Feb '22 Terumoh 16:35 תְּרוּמָה 13:30

Fri 11-Feb '22 Tetzaveh 16:50 תְּצַוֶּה 14:00

Fri 18-Feb '22 Ki Siso שָא י תִּ 17:00 כִּ 14:00

Fri 25-Feb '22 Vayakhel ל 17:15 וַיַקְהֵּ 14:00

Fri 04-Mar '22 Pekudei י 17:28 פְקוּדֵּ 14:30

Fri 11-Mar '22 Vayikro קְרָא 17:40 וַיִּ 14:30

Wed 16-Mar '22 EARLY CLOSING Erev Purim 15:30

Thu 17-Mar '22 Purim CLOSED

Fri 18-Mar '22 Tzav 17:52 צַו 15:00

Fri 25-Mar '22 Shemini י ינִּ 18:04 שְמִּ 15:00

Fri 01-Apr '22 Tazrio יעַ  19:00 < תַזְרִּ 16:00

Fri 08-Apr '22 Metzora 19:00 < מְצֹרָע 16:00

End of  Spring Term Thu 14th April - Shab 23rd April (Bank Hols Fri 15th and Mon 18th April) Pesach Holidays CLOSED

Fri 29-Apr '22 Fri 29-Apr '22 Acharei Mos י מוֹת 19:00 < אַחֲרֵּ 16:00

Mon 02-May '22 Bank Holiday CLOSED

Summer Term starts Fri 06-May '22 Kedoshim ים קְדֹשִּ > 19:00 16:00

Tue 03-May '22 Fri 13-May '22 Emor 19:00 < אֱמֹר 16:00

Fri 20-May '22 Behar 19:00 < בְהַר 16:00

Fri 27-May '22 Bechukosai בְחֻקֹתַי > 19:00 16:00

Thu 02-Jun '22 Bank Holiday CLOSED

Fri 03-Jun '22 Bank Holiday CLOSED

Mon 06-Jun '22 Shavuos- שבועות  CLOSED

Fri 10-Jun '22 Noso 19:00 < נָשאֹ 16:00

Fri 17-Jun '22 Beha'alosecho 19:00 < בְהַעֲלֹתְךָ 16:00

Fri 24-Jun '22 Shelach Lecho לְךָ- שְלַח > 19:00 16:00

Fri 01-Jul '22 Korach 19:00 < קֹרַח 16:00

Fri 08-Jul '22 Chukas 19:00 < חֻקַת 16:00

Fri 15-Jul '22 Bolok 19:00 < בָלָק 16:00

Fri 22-Jul '22 Pinchos ינְחָס 19:00 < פִּ 16:00

Fri 29-Jul '22 Mattos Massei י-   מַטּוֹת  מַסְעֵּ > 19:00 16:00

End of Summer Term Fri 05-Aug '22 Devorim ים 19:00 < דְבָרִּ 16:00

 is Friday Fri 12-Aug '22 Vo'eschanan 19:00 < וָאֶתְחַנַן 16:00

19/08/2022 Fri 19-Aug '22 Eikev קֶב 19:00 < עֵּ 16:00

Children continuing 22/23 Fri 26-Aug '22 Re-eh רְאֵה >19:00 16:00

Shabbos Starts* These times should be confirmed separately and not relied upon.

Erev Rosh Hashonoh


